

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## Schwab Asset Management Solutions Recognized by Pensions & Investments as a Best Place to Work in Money Management

## 12/14/2020

SAN FRANCISCO--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Schwab Asset Management Solutions (SAMS), the asset management arm of The Charles Schwab Corporation, announced that it has been named to Pensions & Investments' annual list of the Best Places to Work in Money Management.

"Building a strong culture and supporting the success of our people have always been top priorities at Schwab broadly and for our asset management business," said Rick Wurster, EVP and Head of Schwab Asset Management Solutions. "We are thrilled to be recognized by Pensions & Investments as it is a testament to our employees' commitment to making our asset management organization one of the best places to work in our industry."

Presented by Pensions & Investments, the global news source of money management, the ninth-annual survey and recognition program is dedicated to identifying and recognizing the best employers in the money management industry.

"We aim to foster a culture that engages, inspires and empowers our people to succeed as a team as we work to enhance the financial lives of our clients," said Wurster. "We are proud of our talented team members for all that they do and for achieving this recognition as one team."

Pensions & Investments partnered with Best Companies Group, a research firm specializing in identifying great places to work, to conduct a two-part survey process of employers and their employees. The first part consisted of evaluating each nominated company's workplace policies, practices, philosophy, systems and demographics. This part of the process was worth approximately 25% of the total evaluation. The second part consisted of an employee

survey to measure the employee experience. This part of the process was worth approximately 75% of the total

evaluation. The combined scores determined the top companies.

About Pensions & Investments

Pensions & Investments, owned by Crain Communications Inc., is the 48-year-old global news source of money

management. P&I is written for executives at defined benefit and defined contribution retirement plans,

endowments, foundations, and sovereign wealth funds, as well as those at investment management and other

investment-related firms. Pensions & Investments provides timely and incisive coverage of events affecting the

money management and retirement businesses. Visit us at www.pionline.com.

**About Charles Schwab** 

At Charles Schwab we believe in the power of investing to help individuals create a better tomorrow. We have a

history of challenging the status quo in our industry, innovating in ways that benefit investors and the advisors and

employers who serve them, and championing our clients' goals with passion and integrity.

More information is available at www.aboutschwab.com. Follow us on Twitter, Facebook, YouTube and LinkedIn.

Schwab Asset Management Solutions (SAMS) is comprised of Charles Schwab Investment Management, Inc.,

Charles Schwab Investment Advisory, Inc. and the Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. business groups Asset Management

Client Solutions and the Schwab Center for Financial Research.

Charles Schwab Investment Management, Inc., Charles Schwab Investment Advisory, Inc., and Charles Schwab &

Co., Inc, are separate but affiliated companies and wholly owned subsidiaries of The Charles Schwab Corporation.

(1220-0D2W)

Erin Montgomery

Charles Schwab

(212) 403-9271

Erin.Montgomery@schwab.com

Source: The Charles Schwab Corporation